Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sihl Inc.	08/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arkwright Advanced Coating, Inc.	
Street Address:	713 Fenway Avenue	
City:	Chesapeake	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23323	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11735193
Application Number:	11695776
Application Number:	09980466
Application Number:	11678239
Application Number:	11326664
Application Number:	11237358
Patent Number:	7427429
Application Number:	11032242
Application Number:	11738848
Patent Number:	5104721
Patent Number:	5190805
Patent Number:	5206071
Patent Number:	5714245
Patent Number:	5700582
Patent Number:	5804612
	PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 021936 FRAME: 0327

Patent Number:	6638604
Patent Number:	6180256
Patent Number:	6194077
Patent Number:	6224975
Patent Number:	5989686
Patent Number:	6306497
Patent Number:	6238804
Patent Number:	6299967
Patent Number:	6194075
Patent Number:	6372329
Patent Number:	6565949
Patent Number:	6447883
Patent Number:	6544709
Patent Number:	6465080
Patent Number:	6667093
Patent Number:	6936308
Patent Number:	6610388
Patent Number:	7166332
Patent Number:	6582803
Patent Number:	6878227
Patent Number:	7087274
Patent Number:	5888635
Patent Number:	6261669

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)975-7180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-353-6834

Email: clondon@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 1: 301 Tresser Boulevard
Address Line 2: Paralegal Christina London

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	304318.0001 ARKWRIGHT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina London

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 021936 FRAME: 0328 source=Sihl to Arkwright Advanced Coating#page1.tif source=Sihl to Arkwright Advanced Coating#page2.tif source=Sihl to Arkwright Advanced Coating#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021936 FRAME: 0329

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF SIHL, INC.

Pursuant to §13.1-710 of the Code of Virginia of 1950, as amended, the following is provided:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is: Sihl, Inc.
- 2. The name of the Corporation shall be changed to: Arkwright Advanced Coating, Inc.
- 3. The name change was adopted by unanimous joint written consent of the sole shareholder and the Board of Directors dated August 1, 2008.

Dated as of this 1st day of August, 2008.

SIHL, INC.

By:

Secretary

VBLIB-1283968-v1-Sihl Inc - AOA- name change (2)

REEL: 021936 FRAME: 0330

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, AUGUST 21, 2008

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Arkwright Advanced Coating, Inc. (formerly Sihl, Inc.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective August 21, 2008.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By Mark Lo. Christie

Commissioner

THEODORE V. MORRISON, JR. CHAIRMAN

MARK C. CHRISTIE COMMISSIONER

JUDITH WILLIAMS JAGDMANN COMMISSIONER



JOEL H. PECK CLERK OF THE COMMISSION P.O. BOX 1197 RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23218-1197

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Office of the Clerk

August 21, 2008

STACY MUNROE WILLIAMS MULLEN 222 CENTRAL PARK AVE STE 1700 VIRGINIA BEACH, VA 23462

RE:

Arkwright Advanced Coating, Inc.

(formerly Sihl, Inc.)

ID:

0573692 - 1

DCN:

08-08-15-0631

Dear Customer:

This is your receipt for \$25.00 to cover the fee(s) for filing articles of amendment for a corporation with this office.

The effective date of the amendment is August 21, 2008.

This is also your receipt for \$100.00 to cover the fee(s) for expedited service(s).

Thank you for contacting our office. If you have any questions, please call (804) 371-9733 or toll-free in Virginia, (866) 722-2551.

Sincerely,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

AMENACPT CIS0354

> Tyler Building, 1300 East Main Street, Richmond, VA 23219-3630 Clerk's Office (804) 371-9733 or (866) 722-2551 (toll-free in Virginia) www.scc.virginia.gov/division/clk Telecommunications Device for the Deaf-TDD/Voice: (804) 371-9206

> > PATENT

REEL: 021936 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 12/08/2008